EXISTING RESIDENTIAL
DETACHED DWELLINGS >

#850 SPARROW RD #852 SPARROW RD #854 SPARROW RD #856 SPARROW RD
T0P OF ROOF = 259.52 TOP OF ROOF = 259.79 TOP OF ROOF = 259.84 TOP OF ROOF = 259.69
FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. = 252.98 FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. = 253.25 FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. = 253.25 FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. = 254.25
GARAGE SILL = 25247 GARAGE SILL = 252.74 GARAGE SILL = 252.69 GARAGE SILL = 255.03

#205 ALEXANDER RD
TOP OF ROOF = 256.84 -
FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. = 251.79 | 5 5 i i
GARAGE SILL = 250.15 -
© ‘ i QUTLINE OF PROPOSED
i REINFORCED CONCRETE 180 M. Ho
@ GRADE LEVEL FOUNDATION @ GRADE LEVEL T —— -
LB i -
LOT BOUNDARY L = = H
» | plirxiar e e Any Sl o ek Ty el ety e Ay vl e Sy v e i —_ - = —— - —f —————————————————— | —» -
RENFORCED CONCRETE ' = | g | = RENFORCED CONGRETE
FOUNDATION | M i PROFOCED VANDSCAPE PRIVACY FENCE | (~ PROFOSED LANDSCAPE e | FOUNDATION
™~ = 50 Ew / 2z | 1.80 M. HIGH PRVACY
TOWNHOUSE EXTERIOR L i [ R IR T ® FENCE © GRADE LEVEL
WALL @ 2ND FLOOR WALK-0UT o S LK -OUT WALK-0UT WALK-O0UT WALK-OUT WALK-0UT WALK-OUT 555 ©
- PATIO N PATIO PATIO PATIO PATIO k PATIO PATIO Gt .
1‘30 M. HlGH PRNACY E 251.89] 251.89] 251.89] 251.89 251.89] 251.89] 251.89 i
FENCE @ GRADE LEVEL
#207 ALEXANDER RD ’ BUILDING 2 =i
TOP OF ROOF = 256.19 e} ©
FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. = 251.12
® a @ ®, A
TOP OF ROOF = 258.53
FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. = 253.12
e s O (S | GARAGE SILL = 751.96
I =
\ I OUTLINE_OF GROUND ROOF HIGH POINT = 260.21 N QUTLINE_ OF GROUND
) G =505 ks
FT V4 3FE=255.39 , .
2FE=252.04
\ - \
DRIVEWAY EXIT FROM ‘ FFE=249.30 ] ‘ TOWNHOUSE_EXTERIOR
PARKING GARAGE | | WALL @ 2ND FLOOR
Lo Liis | s Lisis] | 15 Lisisl | 2ty s
5 27 <o | PoRCH | - f - - - | PORCH | poReH | Q[P - - N PORCH | PORCH |- - - - - =l - - | PORCH | PORCH | - - - (a3 g
E . BELOW || BELOW | BELOW | - BELOW | BELOW pay BELOW | BELOW -~ /& = -
o &g 2 R | =% S RE— [ = o R = [® T
1 / EXT N0 § = § o, ENTRANCE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE
\ \ \ = T0 PARKING GARAGE
, ALL CIW CLARDRAL \ | 6,00 1.80 . HoH
ks (DESIGNED BY OTHERS) L 6.00 L LANEWAY CURB / ’ PRIVACY FENCE
#209 ALEXANDER RD \ 0.89
TOP OF ROOF = 255.71
_ FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. = 250.30 —rIRE ROUTE FIRE ROUTE i
GARAGE SILL = 248,79 20.61 6.50 19.53
1.20 2.70 2.70 2.70 2.70 LANEWAY CURB B%ES(TS%) 5.40 1.50  2.60 2,70 1.1 3.20
. - . I PROPOSED RETAINING
iy | 7 ® @ 7 PROPOSED ® @ @ WAL /W CLARDRAL %ZPO%FT?(JOOI-\F’NWMO:WZ%%E
PADMOUNT VISITORS PARKING ( ) FINISHED FLOOR FLEV. = 251.53
SHARED VISITORS TRANSFORMER sy GARAGE SILL = 751.01
Q| PARKNG PARKING LOCATION s =
L, VISITORS /80 %’l{ggym B Q g; Q s
PARKING 3%,28%"“"351\ Q Z al
SIGN (TYP) ASSEMBLY o DECORMTE ~ 3
] ifi \‘\ X - ] \\./ e ASSEWBLY — 4= — | —
.72 il . - 7B
. LOTLNE 5 91 11.10 [36.4] 450 \ Do o ACCESSBLE T\ VISITORS PARKING
: e : : 21830 : PADMOUNT PARKING SIGN SN (TVP)
4 2 TRANSFORMER
EXISTING RESIDENTIAL \ = u e
DETACHED DWELLINGS e z )
. : g s L e et EXISTING RESIDENTIAL
sl e - o |-t 1 21.60 1 LOT LINE
- = !
. :| ™5p80 'w 6.00 . 250 ) .. s DETACHED DWELLINGS
ooy & ST - - 5
WELL (TYN : o ||z 2 g 1S Rvemy @ e G ] '
. A\ B3 i3 : &3 =R = = | PRIVACY
P = 2 | = ~ E5 ) &z 3 i SCREEN
: -3 S5855 | |13 1 : 8.5 ) ~ al 1Ml |
i LOT LINE a@@m.w 21.80 g v=geee = = g = - - QoW
ol A L TS, & 6.00 5.80 I
e =EEEG) | [lE 3 = ' =l -
w € 5 =2 5 i DRvENr D 2 > R % ? \
S = & I M _lw © I o 2 2 j
== @ 2 =) % 450 §>§_ TS orem z z 28523 S |3 =l Ve trve) ad
1 r'§ - ! 2 ',J‘ @ © > el -] © T ",,@
#835 GORHAM ST — - = 22 X S ;
TOP OF ROOF = 29673 : £ =2 450 b e = I = j 7208 THORNWILLOW CRT
FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. = 250.18 75 = = 4 IR e — g xE I TOP OF ROOF = 257.78
=S = I 1 o§
SIDEWALK INTERLOCK = 248.72 osem st N21.80 g2 5 21.60 0.39 W, STEP 2 LOT LNE i FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. = 251.38
LoT LNE ; : B e re—— e R T GARAGE SILL = 250.78
BT L b 1 e R R \ = . %‘\ SR 5% \ -I r - = .
o RETANING g Rz = = - RETANING 'L"' ]
. WALL (TYP) 2 g = | WALL (TYP) ] :
= a = | el
(= i =] w3 { i
L 120 240 | B8 240 .20 | = : F =
& ~| & d - : 5 4R i
- © e S g TV 090 - 090 g 8 = £ F
n - g & o = : ' Q% o ~ Z 2 g 65 ] e
= 5%& Sea=T| |3 3 DRVEWAY g DRVEWAY @@ g UE28sy )60 Z =2 _ 1‘ A
LOT LINE S=Z8004 2180|583 = ‘ a5 e _ o 2003 T 92 LOT LINE [
RT L T§§§§=%=Hu o ] - H & %EEEE R H D:L$/\ quj
. PRVACY e Tl ST oz B e < L Lol o § E(E5LER Soil|E <A
. SCREEN s e g N N — DRIVEWAY R (D T 8F =<§ .
S xS0 T g i i DRIVEWAY 5 L 1R E
5 1./ S | ONE |F 5= i - i
< z | =k L 2E =
WINDOW - @ = E g as: o ke e g —
13 WL () [ -(D 85 g )
L L g L) e
» LOT LINE 052 M. STEP N\ Z % — —I 21.60N\ 0.47 M. STEP LOT LINE
————————— — A — —
1.80 M. HIGH N N WINDOW
PRIVACY FENCE RETAINING | |
ALL (TYP) D D /wrigm(r::c)
‘ = B D—— @ | /=
— "J i g i _
B g g | § B g g
= D g 1 P T — DRNEWAY I B SR
M = = 3 el 8s
xg R [ T o
1 L 1R
Wi BB 2179~ 5 777777777777 N B H“=? 21.60 ! LOT UINE
= > [ E =|
- V4 = g i ] = e i @ #210 THORNWILLOW CRT
Hid o Eh <z = g < | fellF — TOP OF ROOF = 257.24
_wlE Basog | g DRVEWAY ORVEWAY 3| < ' Gzos SRt — FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. = 20.71
gg et = $ b < Cil | = tg-m.o.:¢ 822 GARAGE SILL = 250.12
5 NN o — = | SlRvBe ST =
' 8 Nk = - a1 TR 150 .
,,,,, - 95 =y E § = PRVACY )
[ 3% = N 5R S
) R s 2179 |8 & L% \E z S 2Le
WINDOW —_ -~ = - e
WELL (TYN 9.80 g [ 6.00 = 6.00 é 5.80 o
‘ o) g 1 = = 2 = S
o 5% - s % g omemr 2 ~5 |  DRVEWAY g 3 Mg
— 2. = T | L
& 3 & P ( > n - 3 o ; 2R (:) & Y
] [=}
< 2 Si =5 [[[]] S oo = 8 S &7 R
< - Ec»— = 25 =
5 £ N 2z w® 508 o [ Fal[llos \ g
Qi
246.35| I I ] E 246.75| g%ﬁ 24675 247.10] i
- 2,50 ~— Sobaso e L
= g
e \
LOT_BOUNDARY ' i
| ¥ 6.50 1.50 4.50
\ ? o Ik
e J 8.40
DECORATVE. FENCE DECORATVE FENCE  —/
- (SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS) (SEE LANDSCAPE  DWGS)
P — B i == 2 S
EXISTING SIDEWALK ‘.9% / NEW SIDEWALK (CROSSING) =) EXISTING SIDEWALK
LEGEND: R R N4 R N A
RMH - ROOF MEAN HEIGHT CURB CUT
SFE - THIRD FLOOR ELEVATION |
FE - SECOND FLOOR ELEVATION : -
FFE —  GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION DGE OF PAVEMENT . EDCE OF PAVEMENT=
BSE - BASEMENT FLOOR ELEVATION

CSITEPLAN

- SITE ENTRANCE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED PER
OPSD 350.010

HYDRO METER
CAS METER

GORHAM STREET

= r—— e b i el
33 [ CONCrpeioR

e —r

- e R ———
ROAD CENTER LINE

_ o -

DAVES Ci

Site

GORHAM STREET

KEY MAP

MULOCR DANVE.

The Architect does not retain the consultants and therefore
15 not responsible for the accuracy of the survey, structural,
mechanical, electrical, etc. engineering information shown on
the drawing. Refer to the appropriate engineering drawings
before proceeding with work.

Contractor shall venfy and check all dimensions and
conditions on site prior to starting any of the work and
report any discrepancy to the Architect and consultants
before proceeding. Construction must conform to all
applicable Codes and Requirements of Authorities having
Jurisdiction pertaining to this application.

No nvestigation has been undertaken or reported on by this
office In regards to the environmental condition or pollution
of this site.

This drawing 15 not to be scaled.

All dimensions and areas to be confirmed on site by Ontario
Land Surveyor.
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SITE STATISTICS / LOT CALCULATIONS

849 GORHAM STREET, NEWMARKET

Legal Description:
Part Lot 27 Plan 103 Whitchurch,
Part 1 65R38306

Area (Sq. M.)| Area (Ha.) |Area (Sq. Ft.)| Area (Acre)
SUBJEGT LAND 4,218.72 0.422 45,411.41 1.042 City File Nos.:
TOTAL LOT AREA FOR DEVELOPMENT | 421872 | o042 | 4541141 | 104 D14NP2003 Zoning By-Law Amendment
LOT CALCULATIONS
849 GORHAM STREET, NEWMARKET
Area (Sq. M.) | Area (Sq. Ft.) | Percentage
LOT COVERAGE (BUILDING) 1,563.83 16,833.48 37.07%
HARD SURFACE (ROADWAYS, DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS) 1,140.75 12,279.33 27.04%
LANDSCAPE & WALKWAYS 1,514.14 16,298.60 35.89%
LOT AREA FOR DEVELOPMENT 4,218.72 45,411.41
ASS
DENSITY 0 9c,
849 GORHAM STREET, NEWMARKET VQL R
A
TOTAL =
NUMBER OF UNITS O ARCHITECTS -
3 STOREY TOWNHOUSE 20
- AV SHWARTZ =
- - LICENCE S
NUMBER OF UNITS / FLOOR AREA Units Total (Sg. M.) | Area (Sqg. Ft.) ~, 3468 S
BUILDING 1 (3 STOREY) 6 1,122.90 12,087.19 ///////// \\\\\\\\\\\\
BUILDING 2 (3 STOREY) 7 1,369.43 14,740.90 i
BUILDING 3 (3 STOREY) 7 1,243.87 13,389.34
TOTAL 20
GROSS FLOOR AREA 3,736.20 40,217.44 client:
UNITS PER HECTARE 47.39
FLOOR SPACE INDEX (FS) 088 THE GORHAM PARTNERSHIP
AMENITY SPACE
ON GRADE 821.17 8,839.29
BALCONY / ROOF TERRACE 71.09 765.23 . .
project title
TOTAL AMENITY SPACE 892.26 9,604.52
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS P R O POS E D
849 GORHAM STREET, NEWMARKET
RESIDENTIAL
2010-40 (as amended PROPOSED

R4-R Zone standards)

a) MINIMUM LOT AREA PER DWELLING UNIT

180 Square Meters

129 Square Meters

DEVELOPMENT

849 GORHAM STREET
NEWMARKET, ON

b) MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 6.0 Meters 6.0 Meters

c) MINIMUM FRONT YARD 4.5 Meters 4.5 Meters

d) MINIMUM REAR YARD 7.0 Meters 6.0 Meters

e) MINIMUM EXTERIOR SIDE YARD (Abutting Private Rd) 1.2 Meters

f) MINIMUM EXTERIOR SIDE YARD (Abutting Public Rd) 3.0 Meters 2.4 Meters

g) MINIMUM INTERIOR YARD 1.5 Meters 1.2 Meters

h) MINIMUM BUILDING SEPARATION 3.0 Meters n/a

i) MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE 50 % 55 %

j) MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 11.0 M. (2-Storeys) 11.0 M. (3-Storeys)

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LIMITED

k) MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY WIDTH 3.0 Meters 3.5/6.0 Meters
D) Eglr%&(g;ACHMENTS INTO REQUIRED YARDS (Porches, 2.4 Meters 25 Moters ARCHITECT
LOT AREAS ) PARKING REQUIREMENT 40 Vogell Road, Unit 46, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 3N6
1.5 Parking Space per 905-780-0500 info@williamsarch.com williamsarch.com
849 GORHAM STREET, NEWMARKET - PRIVATE PARKING (Attached Garage not Included) Unit (Min. Required 30 3&2‘/’;225
‘ Area (Sq. M.) ‘ Area (Sq. Ft.) P Sk‘_’acess)
.25 Parking Space per
BUILDING 1 - VISITORS PARKING (Including 1 Accessible Space) Unit (Min. Required 5 i Sp‘?‘;e: sheet title
LOT 15 193.37 2,081.49 Spaces) e
LOT 16 129.48 1,393.76 TOTAL 35 Spaces Required 35 Spaces Provided
LOT 17 129.48 1,393.76
LOT 18 129.48 1,393.76 n) SNOW STORAGE (Outdoor Parking 5 or more Spaces) Min. 5°/=° é.lgosg(']mrr'])( 0.05 12.7 sq.m. ‘ O N ‘ E P I
LOT 19 129.48 1,393.76
2,227.77 HPH H H
LOT 20 206.96 : Building Design Information SI I E P LAN
TOTAL 918.25 9,884.28
BUILDING 2 Address of Site 849 GORHAM STREET, NEWMARKET
LOT 8 201,57 2,385.04 Site Plan Application No.
LOT 9 130.67 1.406.57 Proposed Building Use(s) Residential Dwellings scale D ?’Oj ect no
LOT 10 130.83 1,408.29 Building Areas (Buildings 1 to 3) 1,563.83 Sq. M. (Building 2 is 617 Sq. M.; will require Fire Wall) 1 :200 M ETE RS
LOT 11 130.99 1,410.01 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION OBC Reference
LOT 12 131.14 1.411.63 Classification Group C, up to 3-Storeys 3.2.2.47 W 2 44 8
LOT 13 131.30 1.413.35 Major Occupancies Residential Occupancies 9.10.2 date
LOT 14 255.89 275447 Gross Floor Area (Buildings 1 to 3) 3,736.20 Sg. M. 1.4.12[A] JAN UARY 28’ 2022
TOTAL 1132.39 12.189.34 Building Height 3-Storeys 1.4.1.2.[A] &9.10.4
BUILDING 3 Number of Streets 1 9.10.20 drawn by checked by g ]
Mezzanine n/a 9.10.4.1 rawing no.
LOT 1 194.64 2,095.16
LOT 2 130.64 1,406.24 Building Used for Multiple Tenancies Yes RO AS
LOT 3 130.65 1,406.35 Sprinklered Building No 9.10.8.2
LOT 4 130.67 1,406.57 Will Barrier Free Access be Provided? No 952 date D lotted
LOT5 130.68 1,406.67 SPATIAL SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS 9.10.14
LOT 6 130.69 1,406.78 Wall Construction Type Req. Fire Resistant Rating -
LOT 7 173.55 1.868.14 NORTH Combination Combustible/Non-combustible Not Required
EAST Combination Combustible/Non- bustibl: 0.75 H: .
TOTAL 1,021.52 10,995.91 ombination Combustible/Non-combustible ours date ori nted
SOUTH Combination Combustible/Non-combustible Not Required
TOTAL LOT AREA 3,072.16 33,069.54 WEST Combination Combustible/Non-combustible 0.75 Hours
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